Petronio Tolentino

Close Window Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Status: Updated Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 2793616)

Reference Number:	MUNICIPALITY OF E			Award Type:
7061107			Award Notice	
Control Number:	Awardee: Contact Person: MEET TO U TRADING AND GENERAL Russel Faltado Ignacio			Contract Amount:
ITB - 06 JUNE 2020	TERCH WIND ISE		Php1,116,500.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Address: 28 Callejon 2, Brgy. San Juan, MEET TO U TRADING AND GENERAL		Award Date:	
Supply and Delivery of 14	Taytay Rizal, Region IV-A, Philippines	MERCHANDISE	ING AND GENERAL	20-Jul-2020
Units Laptop, Intel Core				Publish Date:
i5-7200 for the Municipality	Line Item			27-Jul-2020
of Binangonan	# Product/Service/Proj Supply and Delivery of 14 Units		Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	Laptop Intel Core i5-7200, 4321		Php1,120,000.00	27-Jul-2020
Php1,120,000.00				Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid			2020-10335
Public Bidding	Lowest Calculated Responsive Blu			Proceed Date:
Classification:				22-Jul-2020
Goods				Contract Effectivity Date:
Category:				21-Jul-2020
Office Equipment				Contract End Date:
Applicable Procurement				21-Aug-2020
Rules:				Created By:
Implementing Rules and				Petronio C. Tolentino
Regulations				Date Created:
Funding Source:				27-Jul-2020
Government of the				Approver:
Philippines (GOP)				Petronio C. Tolentino
Funding Instrument:				View Documents:
Budget for the Contract				4
Approved by the				
Sanggunian				
Area of Delivery:				
Rizal				
Delivery Period:				
30 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Petronio Tolentino				
Created By:				

1 of 1 27/07/2020, 2:35 pm

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending the Award of Project

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 371

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Binangonan advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Supply & Delivery of 14 Units Laptop, Intel Core i5-7200 for Municipality of Binangonan in the Municipal Government website, the G-EPS and a conspicuous places at the premises of the Municipal Government of Binangonan continuously for 7 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) Suppliers purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were submitted on July 14, 2020 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, the bid proposals of the following bidders were found to be substantially complying;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (as Read)	% Variance from ABC	
Welcome Me Trading Gen. Mdse.	1,118,460.00	0.14%	
Wish You Luck Trading	1,117,480.00	0.23%	
Meet To U Trading & gen. Mdse.	1,116,500.00	0.31%	

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on July 15, 2020 resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (as Calculated)	% Variance from ABC	
Meet To U Trading & gen. Mdse.	1,116,500.00	0.31%	
Wish You Luck Trading	1,117,480.00	0.23%	
Welcome Me Trading Gen. Mdse.	1,118,460.00	0.14%	

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, Meet To U Trading & Gen. Mdse., its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a) To declare, Meet To U Trading & Gen. Mdse., with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply & Delivery of 14 Units Laptop, Intel Core i5-7200 for Municipality of Binangonan;
- b). To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipal Government of Binangonan the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED this 17th day of July, 2020 at Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall, Municipality of Binangonan, Rizal.

ENGR. PETRONIO C. TOLENTINO BAC Chairman	MS. MA. EDITHA A. CENIDOZA BACZVice Chairman
ENGR. DAVID A. DISIMULACION, Jr. BAC Member	MR. RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES BAC Member
ATTY. FERDINAND C. PEREZ BAC Nember	MR. RODEL CYČERRERO BAC Member
MS. ALICIA BACM	
	AR M. YNARES ayor

Date Approved:

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Binangcnan Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal Tel. No. 652-5535

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 20, 2020

MS. RUSSEL IGNACIO Proprietor- MEET TO U Trading & Gen. Mdse. Taytay Rizal

Dear Ma'am:

We are happy to notify you that the Supply & Delivery of 14 Units laptop, Intel Core i5-7200 for the Municipality of Binangonan is hereby awarded you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P1,116,500.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES

Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of bidder

Name of Bidder

Date: July 20, 2020

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF BINANGONAN Calumpang, Binangonan Rizal

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 22, 2020

MS. RUSSEL IGNACIO Proprietress- MEET TO U TRADING & GEN. MDSE. Taytay Rizal

Madame:

The attached Contract is already approved so **Notice** is given to **Meet To U Trading & Gen. Mdse.** for the Supply and Delivery of 14 Units Laptop, Intel Core i5-7200 for the Municipality of Binangonan.

Upon the receipt of this **Notice**, you are responsible for the Supply and Delivery of Laptop Intel Core i5-7200 under the terms and conditions of the Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Binangonan.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES

ars. 4

Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on July 22, 2020

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Ms. RUSSEZ 16NACTO

Authorized Signature: _

PURCHASE ORDER

Municipality of Binangonan

ipplier Idress mail Addre Elephone N		7X Calleion 7 San Illan Lavraverizal	Date Mode of Procuren		July 20, 2020
entlemen: Please	furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms an	d condition	ns contained	herein:
ace of Delivate of Deliv	2.25	lunicipality of Binangonan	Delivery TermPayment Term		
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTON	STOCK N	U/C	TOTAL COSY
14	units	Invoice # LENOVO, S145-14 API, 14" FHD; ryzen 7 3700, RX Vega, integrated Graphics, 1TB HDD + 512 GB SSD, 8GB DDR4 WINDOWS 10	7	79,750.00	1,116,500.00
1			1 1		
		÷ €			
					•
		used for the implementation of Basic Educ DepEd, this Municipality Binangonan, Riza			
				-1	
1			1		,
		•			
				1	
Total Amo	unt in Word	s: one million one hundred sixteen thousand	five hu	ndred	1,116,500.00
In ca	se of failure	e to make the full delivery within the time specified cent for every day of delay shall be imposed.	ION. ENG	R. GESAR M Municipal M uthorized Office	M. YNARES ayor
Conforme	MEELIC	U TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE			344
Signal		inted name of Supplier			
Funds Av		ALOBS No: Amount:	1		